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1 R Charles Leclerc MCO Van Amersfoort Racing Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 27.235 40.171 16.507 10 1:23.913 9 - - 118.4 1:23.757

2 R Arjun Maini IND Van Amersfoort Racing Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 27.835 40.215 16.828 10 1:24.878 9 0.965 0.965 117.1 1:24.878

3 Santino Ferrucci USA kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 27.698 40.673 17.027 9 1:25.398 8 1.485 0.520 116.3 1:25.398

4 R Alexander Albon THA Signature Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 27.943 40.799 16.785 9 1:25.527 8 1.614 0.129 116.2 1:25.279

5 R Lance Stroll CAN Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 27.910 40.812 16.854 9 1:25.576 8 1.663 0.049 116.1 1:25.297

6 Felix Rosenqvist SWE Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 27.652 41.088 17.091 7 1:25.831 5 1.918 0.255 115.8 1:25.831

7 Antonio Giovinazzi ITA Jagonya Ayam with Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 27.526 41.936 16.881 8 1:26.343 4 2.430 0.512 115.1 1:26.061

8 R Mikkel Jensen DEN kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 28.240 41.195 17.388 9 1:26.823 7 2.910 0.480 114.4 1:26.265

9 R Fabian Schiller GER Team West-Tec F3 Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 28.212 41.608 17.253 9 1:27.073 9 3.160 0.250 114.1 1:27.068

10 R Julio Moreno ECU ThreeBond with T-Sport Dallara F312 – NBE A 28.435 41.482 17.316 9 1:27.233 9 3.320 0.160 113.9 1:27.233

11 Tatiana Calderón COL Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 28.466 41.553 17.244 9 1:27.263 6 3.350 0.030 113.9 1:26.316

12 Hongwei Cao CHN Fortec Motorsports Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 28.397 41.843 17.396 9 1:27.636 9 3.723 0.373 113.4 1:27.432

13 Sérgio Sette Câmara BRA Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 28.288 42.311 17.078 9 1:27.677 8 3.764 0.041 113.3 1:27.082

14 R Matt Solomon HKG Double R Racing Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 28.716 42.300 17.273 9 1:28.289 8 4.376 0.612 112.5 1:28.289

15 Kang Ling CHN kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 28.794 42.336 17.334 9 1:28.464 8 4.551 0.175 112.3 1:28.168

16 R Gustav Malja* SWE Eurointernational Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 28.254 42.836 17.611 9 1:28.701 8 4.788 0.237 112.0 1:27.690

17 R Mahaveer Raghunathan IND Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 28.071 43.574 17.620 8 1:29.265 8 5.352 0.564 111.3 1:28.854

Wet - 12° C - Humidity 89%
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1 Jake Dennis GBR Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 27.121 39.927 16.402 10 1:23.450 10 - - 119.1 1:23.450

2 Gustavo Menezes USA Jagonya Ayam with Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 27.045 39.951 16.748 12 1:23.744 12 0.294 0.294 118.6 1:23.507

3 R Alessio Lorandi ITA Van Amersfoort Racing Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 27.304 40.027 16.482 13 1:23.813 12 0.363 0.069 118.5 1:23.644

4 R Maximilian Günther GER kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 27.041 40.208 16.643 12 1:23.892 12 0.442 0.079 118.4 1:23.892

5 R Ryan Tveter USA Jagonya Ayam with Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 27.217 40.129 16.676 12 1:24.022 12 0.572 0.130 118.3 1:23.925

6 R George Russell GBR Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 27.679 39.881 16.599 12 1:24.159 12 0.709 0.137 118.1 1:23.998

7 Markus Pommer GER Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 27.292 40.430 16.542 11 1:24.264 10 0.814 0.105 117.9 1:23.975

8 R Pietro Fittipaldi BRA Fortec Motorsports Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 27.264 40.566 16.648 13 1:24.478 13 1.028 0.214 117.6 1:24.266

9 R Dorian Boccolacci FRA Signature Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 27.344 40.620 16.545 12 1:24.509 12 1.059 0.031 117.6 1:24.509

10 Michele Beretta ITA kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 27.438 40.355 16.919 12 1:24.712 11 1.262 0.203 117.3 1:24.562

11 Nabil Jeffri MYS Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 27.237 41.073 16.694 12 1:25.004 11 1.554 0.292 116.9 1:25.004

12 Brandon Maisano FRA Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 27.550 40.694 16.764 11 1:25.008 10 1.558 0.004 116.9 1:24.868

13 Sam MacLeod GBR Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 27.679 40.978 16.789 12 1:25.446 12 1.996 0.438 116.3 1:25.446

14 R Raoul Hyman ZAF Team West-Tec F3 Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 27.629 41.094 16.975 12 1:25.698 12 2.248 0.252 115.9 1:25.655

15 Matthew Rao GBR Fortec Motorsports Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 27.834 41.502 16.948 12 1:26.284 11 2.834 0.586 115.2 1:26.267

16 Nicolas Pohler GER Double R Racing Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 28.769 43.433 17.287 5 1:29.489 4 6.039 3.205 111.0 1:29.489

17 R Callum Llott GBR Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B - 44.630 18.290 2 4:58.055 2 3:34.605 3:28.566 33.3 1:32.680

Wet - 12° C - Humidity 87% Start : 10:10, End : 10:30
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1 T Jake Dennis GBR Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:23.450 - 1:23.450

2 T Gustavo Menezes USA Jagonya Ayam with Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:23.744 - 1:23.744

3 R Alessio Lorandi ITA Van Amersfoort Racing Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:23.813 - 1:23.813

4 T R Maximilian Günther GER kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:23.892 - 1:23.892

5 T R Charles Leclerc MCO Van Amersfoort Racing Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 1:23.913 1:23.913 -

6 R Ryan Tveter USA Jagonya Ayam with Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:24.022 - 1:24.022

7 T R George Russell GBR Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:24.159 - 1:24.159

8 T Markus Pommer GER Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:24.264 - 1:24.264

9 T R Pietro Fittipaldi BRA Fortec Motorsports Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:24.478 - 1:24.478

10 T R Dorian Boccolacci FRA Signature Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:24.509 - 1:24.509

11 Michele Beretta ITA kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:24.712 - 1:24.712

12 T R Arjun Maini IND Van Amersfoort Racing Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 1:24.878 1:24.878 -

13 Nabil Jeffri MYS Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:25.004 - 1:25.004

14 Brandon Maisano FRA Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:25.008 - 1:25.008

15 T Santino Ferrucci USA kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:25.398 1:25.398 -

16 T Sam MacLeod GBR Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 1:25.446 - 1:25.446

17 T R Alexander Albon THA Signature Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 1:25.527 1:25.527 -

18 R Lance Stroll CAN Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:25.576 1:25.576 -

19 T R Raoul Hyman ZAF Team West-Tec F3 Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:25.698 - 1:25.698

20 T Felix Rosenqvist SWE Prema Powerteam Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:25.831 1:25.831 -

21 T Matthew Rao GBR Fortec Motorsports Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:26.284 - 1:26.284

22 T Antonio Giovinazzi ITA Jagonya Ayam with Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 1:26.343 1:26.343 -

23 R Mikkel Jensen DEN kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:26.823 1:26.823 -

24 T R Fabian Schiller GER Team West-Tec F3 Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:27.073 1:27.073 -

25 T R Julio Moreno ECU ThreeBond with T-Sport Dallara F312 – NBE A 1:27.233 1:27.233 -

26 Tatiana Calderón COL Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 1:27.263 1:27.263 -

27 Hongwei Cao CHN Fortec Motorsports Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:27.636 1:27.636 -

28 Sérgio Sette Câmara BRA Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 1:27.677 1:27.677 -

29 T R Matt Solomon HKG Double R Racing Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:28.289 1:28.289 -

30 Kang Ling CHN kfzteile24 Mücke Motorsport Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:28.464 1:28.464 -

31 T R Gustav Malja* SWE Eurointernational Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz A 1:28.701 1:28.701 -

32 R Mahaveer Raghunathan IND Motopark Dallara F312 – Volkswagen A 1:29.265 1:29.265 -

33 T Nicolas Pohler GER Double R Racing Dallara F312 – Mercedes-Benz B 1:29.489 - 1:29.489

34 T R Callum Llott GBR Carlin Dallara F312 – Volkswagen B 4:58.055 - 4:58.055
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